

In the Court of Ld. District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat

**Present- Shri Indranil Bhattacharyya (WB-01135)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas**

Misc Case- 28/2023 (Adop)

Order No. 10
Date -05.07.2025

Petitioner files a petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.
Prayer is considered and allowed.
Fix 07-01-2026 for SR upon General Citation and SR upon O.P

**District Judge
North 24 Parganas**