

*IN THE COURT OF LEARNED DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT BARASAT*

**Present : Sri Santanu Jha (WB-399)  
District Judge, North 24 Parganas.**

**Misc Case 28 of 2023 (Adoption)**

Order No. 20

Dated : 21.08.2025

The record is put up today at the instance of Ld Counsel for the petitioner who submits a prayer for shifting back the next date on the ground stated therein. Ld Counsel for the petitioner filed a newspaper namely “ Aajkal” dated 09.08.2025 showing publication of the notice. Let this be kept with the record. The prayer of the petitioner for preponing the next date is allowed. Fix 27.10.2025 for SR upon General Citation and SR upon OP and acceptance of paper publication. Appellant is directed to take fresh steps in this regard in the meantime. Mention it in CIS and Cause List.

**District Judge,  
North 24-Parganas.**