

In the court of Ld District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat

Misc. Case-28/2023 (adop)
(CNR- WBNP01-006777-2023)
Present- Shri Santanu Jha (WB00399)
District Judge , North 24 Parganas

Order No. 14
Date -05.03.2026

Today is fixed for SR/AD and acceptance of newspaper.
A statutory period of 30 days has already been over regarding
paper publication.
Let the same be accepted.
No SR upon General Citation is received.
Petitioner files hazira.
Fix 24.06.2026 for SR upon General Citation.

District Judge
North 24 Parganas